06
TKBL series
 - 4  . 0
            REVERSE VOLTAGE
Specifications are subject to change without notice
/
Features
1
Part Number Code
03
●
●
●
●
 GLASS PASSIVATED
BRIDGE RECTIFIERS
 -  50 to 1000 Volts
           FORWARD CURRENT Ampere
Dimensions In Inches and (milimeters)
Surge overload rating -125 Amperes peak
ldeal for printed circuit board
Plastic material has UL  flammability classification 94V-0
Mounting position :Any
TKBL
TKBL005G thru TKBL10G
Dimensions in inches and (milimeters)
.728(18.5)
.768(19.5)
.640(16.3)
.600(15.2).547(13.9)
.587(14.9)
.048(1.2)TYP.
.052(1.3)DIA.
MIN.
.750
(19.0)
.180(4.6)
.220(5.6)
.256(6.5)
.236(6.0)
.087(2.2)
.071(1.8)
.157(4.0)*45°
G50B 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
5
50V
Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage(V)
005      TSK
Product Type
T
10
600
1000
V
K
Internal code ruleZZZ
L
TKBL       TKBL         TKBL       TKBL        TKBL       TKBL         TKBL
Specifications are subject to change without notice
2
/
 MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
03
TKBL005G thru TKBL10G
Rating at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase, half wave ,60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
 For capacitive load, derate current by 20%
005G 01G 02G 04G 06G 08G 10G
Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 50 100 200 400 600 800 1000 V
Maximum RMS Bridge Input Voltage VRMS 35 70 140 280 420 560 700 V